FORM PTO-159 1-31-92 09-05-2000

FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07553.0006

To the Honorable Cor

101448643

ATTNI BOY ASSIGNMENTS

riease record tile atta TOTTTOOTO ,						ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name of conveying party:					Name and address of receiving party:			
!	Jun OY	'ABU							
					Name:	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED			
Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan				
					City:				
Ø		Assignment		Merger	State:	Zip Code:			
0		Security Agreement		Change of Name		93 PTO			
<u> </u>		Other			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: August 8, 2000					☐ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Applica applica	tion number or p tion: <u>August 8</u>	atent number: 3, 2000	If this document is being fi	led together	with a new application, the execution date of the			
A.	Patent Application Number:					B. Patent Number: 09 440 393			
				Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name a	and address of paring document s	arty to whom co hould be maile	orrespondence d:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name:	Mr. Er	nest F. Chapmaı			7. To ⊠	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
8/24/2000 2 1 4:4:56!		00000015 0964 FINNEGAN, : & DUNNER,	HENDERSON L40700 0P	, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
					Authorized	to be charged to deposit account			
Street A	ddress:	1300 Stree	t, N.W.						
City:	_	Washington			8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>				
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-3315					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	_	David W. Hill		August 16, 2000					
	Registration No. 28,220 Sign			Signa	ture Date				
		Tot	al number of pa	ages including cover sheet	t, attachment	s and documents: 2			

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inven Plasma Processing Apparatus				
	(Title of Invention)			
for which I/We executed an application for Un	ited States Letters Patent conc	urrently herewit	h or filed an application for	
United States Letters Patent on		(Serial No); and	
WHEREAS, Tokyo Electron Lim				
Towns	(Full Name of Assignee)			
a corporation of Japan	(Country of Incorporation)			
whose post office address is3-6, Akasa	aka 5-chome, Minato-ku		an	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desire application for United States Letters Patent on NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for	this invention and the Letters	Patent to be issu	ed upon this application;	
acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold over unto the assignee, its lawful successors a this application, and all divisions, and continua thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We her United States to issue all Letters Patent for thi of this Assignment;	and assigns, my/our entire rig ations thereof, and all Letters beby authorize and request the	ht, title, and int Patent of the Ur Commissioner	erest in and to this invention and nited States which may be granted of Patents and Trademarks of the	
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts sign all lawful papers when called upon to do the title to this invention in said assignee, applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I	so, execute and deliver all pa its successors and assigns, or rally do everything possible to invention in the United States the assignee, its successors and	pers that may be execute all divi- aid assignee, its it being unders	e necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue s successors and assigns, to obtain	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jun OYABU		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		
ADDRESS C/O TOKYO Electron Yamana	رن سرر Ashi Timited	Jun Oyalu CITIZENSHIP		
381-1, Kitagejo, Fujii-cho, Nirasa			ese	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY				
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	•	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITIZENSHIP		
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	1	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP		
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
ADDRESS	<u></u>	CITIZENSHIP		

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT FORM 100 November 86

RECORDED: 08/16/2000 REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0522